

263C of 2019 (CIS Reg No. 2630 of 2019)

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur, (J.O. Code WB01207)

Order Dated 13.09.2022

Today is fixed for appearance.

Four accused person on CB are present by filing hazira.

Complainant is absent and files absent petition.

It transpired from the record that this is a summons case triable by Ld. Magistrate.

But inadvertently the case has been fixed for evidence without examination of the accused persons u/s 251 of Cr.P.C. But it is necessary to examine the accused persons u/s 251 of Cr.P.C. Today all the accused persons are present and files their hazira.

Now the record is taken up for examination of accused persons u/s 251 of Cr.P.C.

The substance of accusation has been stated to the accused persons that you all on 02.11..2019 voluntarily trespassed in the dwelling house of the complainant and threatened him for dire consequences and also abuses with filthy languages and that you thereby committed the offences U/s. **447/ 506 of I.P.C** to which he pleaded not guilty by saying “ Amra Nirdosh ” and, therefore, claimed to be tried.

Hence, to **10.01.2023** for evidence.

Issue summons upon Nos. CSW 1 Somnath Dey.

B.C- II to comply.

D/C by me.

J.M, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur, Bankura
(J.O. Code WB 01207)