

**263 C of 2019, Reg. No.-2630 of 2019**

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur(JO Code WB01207)

**Order Dated 27.09.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both parties are absent by petition on the ground stated there in.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 06.12.2024 for evidence.

D & C by

Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Bishnupur.

Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Bishnupur.